[Type here]
Datasheet No 292578 Issue 3 1 of 11 15/04/2014
MAGIC LED
PLB114050 Series
Advanced Datasheet
Description
Plessey MAGIC PLB114050 PLCC-2 SMT LEDs are designed for ambient decorative
lighting. The light is emitted close to a Lambertian distribution and hence this SMT

PLB114050 Series | Advanced Datasheet
Datasheet No 292578 Issue 3  Page 3 of 11 15/04/2014
Ordering Information
name
Order code
Colour range
Luminous intensity
range
PLB114050-M PLB114050M000 M1, M2, M3 & M4 2B, 3B & 4B
PLB114050-P PLB114050P000 T1, T2 3B, 4B & 5B
PLB114050-T PLB114050T000 T3, T4 3B, 4B & 5B
[1] Tolerance ±10%
Intensity Bin Groups
IF = 60mA, Tamb = +25oC, unless otherwise stated
Variant Group Luminous
Intensity Iv [1]
(mcd)
Typ. Luminous
Flux Φv (lm)
Radiant Power Range
(mW)
Min. Max. Min. Max.
PLB114050-M
2B 300 380 1.10 38 42
3B 380 480 1.35 42 46
4B 480 600 1.65 46 52
PLB114050-P
&
PLB114050-T
3B 380 480 1.35 - -
4B 480 600 1.65 - -
5B 600 850 2.30 - -
[1] Tolerance ±11%
Forward Voltage Bin Groups
IF = 60mA, Tamb = +25oC, unless otherwise stated
Group VF [1] (V)
Min. Max.
V1 2.8 2.9
V2 2.9 3.0
V3 3.0 3.1
V4 3.1 3.2
V5 3.2 3.3
V6 3.3 3.4
[1] Tolerance ±0.05V
PLB114050 Series | Advanced Datasheet
Datasheet No 292578 Issue 3  Page 4 of 11 15/04/2014
Dominant Wavelength Bin Groups
IF = 60mA, Tamb = +25oC, unless otherwise stated
Group λd [1](nm)